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Notification Regarding Revision of Consolidated Financial Forecasts (IFRS) for  

the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2022 

 

Eisai Co., Ltd. (“the Company”) announced today that the Company has revised its consolidated financial 

forecasts for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2022 (April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022) previously announced 

on May 12, 2021, as follows.  

 

1. Revised consolidated financial forecasts for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2022 (April 1, 2021 to 

March 31, 2022)  

(Unit: Millions of yen, unless otherwise noted.) 

 Revenue 
Operating 

profit 

Profit 
before 
income 
taxes 

Profit for 
the period 

Profit 
attributable 
to owners of 
the parent 

Basic 
earnings 
per share 

Previously announced 
forecast (A) 
(May 12, 2021) 

681,000 58,000 58,500 45,000 44,500 158.00 yen 

Currently revised forecast 

(B) 
701,000 76,000 76,500 59,000 58,500 208.00 yen 

Change in amount (B - A) 20,000 18,000 18,000 14,000 14,000    

Percentage of change (%) 2.9% 31.0% 30.8% 31.1% 31.5%   

 

(Reference) Business 
results for the fiscal year 
ended March 31, 2021 

645,952 51,766 52,551 42,483 42,119 146.95 yen 

  



2. Reason for revision of the consolidated financial forecasts  

Revenue is estimated to be ¥701.0 billion, up ¥20.0 billion from the previously announced forecasts, 

considering factors such as progress of strategic options scheduled in business plan, including strategic 

collaboration agreement for MORAb-202, and recent favorable business performance. Operating profit is 

estimated to be ¥76.0 billion, up ¥18.0 billion from the previously announced forecasts. Profit for the year 

is estimated to be ¥59.0 billion, up ¥14.0 billion from the previously announced forecasts due to increase 

in operating profit. The annual dividend forecast remains unchanged at ¥160 per share (the same amount 

as the previous fiscal year). 

 

*Please note that actual business results may change due to several factors since the above-mentioned 

forecasts were made based on information available as of August 4, 2021. 
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